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1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144046 CH RAMESH MPUPS ADAVI RANGAPUR DUGGONDI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110601202 BC M B.Sc B.ED 03-11-1968 19-03-1997 19-03-1997 19-03-1997 SGT

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138820 P Anitha MPUPS PANIKARA NEKKONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111500501 BC F B.Sc B.ED 15-06-1969 12-12-1996 12-12-1996 12-12-1996 SGT

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133491 A. SAILU MPUPS ANNARAM PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111401203 SC M B.Sc B.ED 25-07-1969 24-01-1997 24-01-1997 24-01-1997 SGT

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144682 R UMA MPPS SUDARAIAH NAGAR WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900306 BC F B.Sc B.ED 13-03-1968 11-12-1996 11-12-1996 11-12-1996 SGT

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138760 v padmasree MPPS THOGARRAI DUGGONDI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110601501 BC F B.Sc B.ED 30-08-1970 09-12-1996 09-12-1996 09-12-1996 SGT

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2109735 P RAVINDER MPPS VALUNAIK THANDA SANGEM SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111101101 BC M B.Sc B.ED 30-08-1968 19-12-1996 19-12-1996 19-12-1996 SGT

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2104085 KATHEEJUL KUBRA MPPS PARVATHAGIRI PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111400901 BC F B.Sc B.ED 20-06-1973 21-04-1997 21-04-1997 21-04-1997 SGT

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137510 M YADAGIRI MPPS MADANNAPET NARSAMPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110800502 BC M B.Sc B.ED 10-08-1971 27-03-1997 27-03-1997 27-03-1997 SGT

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138733 CH VIJAYA RANI MPPS PAIDIPALLY WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900102 BC F B.Sc B.ED 26-01-1970 24-03-1997 24-03-1997 24-03-1997 SGT

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142531 Y.Sandhya rani MPPS DHARMARAM GEESUGONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110401601 BC F B.Sc B.ED 05-11-1971 18-03-1997 18-03-1997 18-03-1997 SGT

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138191 B.LAXMI NARAYANA MPPS VANCHANAGIRI GEESUGONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110400902 BC M B.Sc B.ED 03-02-1971 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 SGT

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137734 P BHASKAR MPPS JANGALAPALLY THANDA NARSAMPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110801205 BC M B.Sc B.ED 17-01-1969 30-07-1997 30-07-1997 30-07-1997 SGT

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144722 N NARENDAR MPUPS BANDANPALLY RAYAPARTHY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111300704 BC M B.Sc B.ED 06-03-1970 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 SGT

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137569 G.SHOBAN BABU MPPS DASARIPALLY NARSAMPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110800101 BC M B.Sc B.ED 27-04-1964 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 SGT

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137548 M SHASHIKALA MPPS SHAYAMPET GEESUGONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110401001 BC F B.Sc B.ED 12-07-1967 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 07-07-1997 SGT

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138194 M INDRASENA REDDY MPPS CHENNARAOPET CHENNARAOPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111000301 OC M B.Sc B.ED 24-01-1964 07-12-1996 07-12-1996 07-12-1996 SGT

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2120553 N SRINIVAS MPPS BUCHI REDDY PALLY NALLABELLY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110700501 OC M B.Sc B.ED 25-04-1970 17-11-1997 17-11-1997 17-11-1997 SGT

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144120 CH NAGESHWAR RAO MPPS AREPALLY WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900116 BC M B.Sc B.ED 10-06-1971 17-12-1997 17-12-1997 17-12-1997 SGT
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1 2 3 4 5

1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144046 CH RAMESH

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138820 P Anitha

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133491 A. SAILU

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144682 R UMA

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138760 v padmasree

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2109735 P RAVINDER

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2104085 KATHEEJUL KUBRA

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137510 M YADAGIRI

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138733 CH VIJAYA RANI

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142531 Y.Sandhya rani

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138191 B.LAXMI NARAYANA

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137734 P BHASKAR

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144722 N NARENDAR

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137569 G.SHOBAN BABU

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137548 M SHASHIKALA

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138194 M INDRASENA REDDY

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2120553 N SRINIVAS

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144120 CH NAGESHWAR RAO

SENIORITY LIST OF SGTs WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF LOCAL BODY- SA BIO. SCIENCE -TM

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

1996 1 678 19-03-1997 Yes 9948331516

1996 1 684 12-12-1996 Yes 9440146257

1996 1 808 24-01-1997 Yes Ortho 40-69 Yes 9949372539

1996 1 1039 11-12-1996 Yes 9502982970

1996 1 1060 09-12-1996 Yes Ortho 40-69 Yes 9949783538

1996 19-12-1996 Yes 9848582323

1996 2 130 21-04-1997 Yes 8985170994

1996 2 1495 27-03-1997 Yes 9948861148

1996 2 1531 24-03-1997 Yes 9703298615

1996 2 1656 18-03-1997 Yes 9951256821

1996 3 594 07-07-1997 Yes 9440073493

1996 3 604 30-07-1997 Yes 9491318448

1996 3 713 07-07-1997 Yes 9490586852

1996 3 883 07-07-1997 Yes 9848585576

1996 3 1719 07-07-1997 Yes 9490395256

1996 1 289 353 25-11-1997 Yes 9848681265

1996 4 651 17-11-1997 Yes 9491318810

1996 4 896 17-12-1997 Yes 9848985553
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19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144813 D Ravikumar MPUPS CHINTHALAPALLY SANGEM SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111101103 BC M B.Sc B.ED 20-01-1967 20-11-1997 20-11-1997 20-11-1997 SGT

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139368 K MOHAN RAO MPPS DESULA THANDA CHENNARAOPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111001105 BC M B.Sc B.ED 18-07-1968 21-11-1997 21-11-1997 21-11-1997 SGT

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144064 S RAVINDER MPPS LL THANDA SANGEM SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111100602 BC M B.Sc B.ED 10-05-1966 22-11-1997 22-11-1997 22-11-1997 SGT

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147539 K SURESH KUMAR MPPS GANGADEVI THANDA NEKKONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111501402 BC M B.Sc MA Eng B.ED 08-08-1968 21-11-1997 21-11-1997 21-11-1997 SGT

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138764 M SRINIVASU MPUPS DESHAI PALLY DUGGONDI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110600506 BC M B.Sc B.ED 26-12-1968 22-11-1997 22-11-1997 22-11-1997 SGT

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138758 E VEERA SWAMY MPPS NTR NAGAR WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900301 BC M B.Sc B.ED 21-10-1967 03-01-1998 03-01-1998 03-01-1998 SGT

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144877 S RAVINDAR MPPS JAGGU THANDA PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111400802 BC M B.Sc B.ED 15-08-1964 01-01-1998 01-01-1998 01-01-1998 SGT

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144009 V LALITHA MPPS PERIKAID RAYAPARTHY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111300805 BC F B.Sc B.ED 15-07-1971 27-12-1997 27-12-1997 27-12-1997 SGT

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137736 B RAMARAJU MPPS NAZI THANDA KHANAPUR SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110901402 ST M B.Sc B.ED 04-01-1976 13-04-1998 13-04-1998 13-04-1998 SGT

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2104088 SHAHEDA TASNEEM MPPS MAHESHWARAM NARSAMPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110800904 OC F B.Sc B.ED 01-11-1972 07-03-1998 07-03-1998 07-03-1998 SGT

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137589 C NAGARJUNA RAO MPPS KOMMALA GEESUGONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110401401 OC M B.Sc B.ED 10-06-1972 09-04-1998 09-04-1998 09-04-1998 SGT

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138798 V Vijaya Bhaskar MPPS DEEKSHAKUNTA NEKKONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111500304 BC M B.Sc B.ED 20-03-1971 06-04-1998 06-04-1998 06-04-1998 SGT

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131785 A VENKAT RAMANA REDDY MPPS ALLIPUR KHILLA_WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36121000101 OC M B.Sc B.ED 06-10-1978 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144753 MOHAMMED GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN MPUPS CHERUVUMUNDU TANDA PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111400703 BC M B.Sc B.ED 07-11-1971 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133570 K.SUDHAKARA CHARY MPPS MYLARAM RAYAPARTHY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111300902 BC M B.Sc B.ED 20-04-1974 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144651 K RAMESH MPPS BHATTY THANDA PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111400304 BC M B.Sc B.ED 05-06-1973 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144743 BILLA RAJENDRA PRASAD MPUPS SOMARAM PARVATHAGIRI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111400804 BC M B.Sc B.ED 01-09-1974 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138103 S BRAMHA CHARY MPPS LINGAPURAM CHENNARAOPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111000101 BC M B.Sc B.ED 28-02-1977 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2101766 N SHAILAJA MPPS MORIPIRALA RAYAPARTHY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111301002 BC F B.Sc B.ED 24-04-1972 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT
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S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144813 D Ravikumar

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139368 K MOHAN RAO

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144064 S RAVINDER

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147539 K SURESH KUMAR

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138764 M SRINIVASU

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138758 E VEERA SWAMY

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144877 S RAVINDAR

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144009 V LALITHA

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137736 B RAMARAJU

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2104088 SHAHEDA TASNEEM

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137589 C NAGARJUNA RAO

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138798 V Vijaya Bhaskar

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131785 A VENKAT RAMANA REDDY

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144753 MOHAMMED GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2133570 K.SUDHAKARA CHARY

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144651 K RAMESH

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144743 BILLA RAJENDRA PRASAD

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138103 S BRAMHA CHARY

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2101766 N SHAILAJA

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
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1996 4 1051 20-11-1997 Yes 9949750248

1996 4 1088 21-11-1997 Yes 9640095802

1996 4 1192 22-11-1997 Yes 9849509017

1996 4 1246 21-11-1997 Yes 9618560723

1996 4 1326 22-11-1997 Yes 9441952423

1996 4 1354 01-01-1998 Yes 9390120553

1996 4 1579 01-01-1998 Yes 9441635347

1996 4 1765 27-12-1997 Yes 9177710417

1996 5 94 13-04-1998 Yes 9491818237

1996 6 935 07-03-1998 Yes 9912313100

1996 6 944 09-04-1998 Yes 9704428146

1996 6 1474 06-04-1998 Yes 9248351520

1998 1 182 26-10-1998 Yes 9985849924

1998 1 191 26-10-1998 Yes 9440505446

1998 1 285 25-10-1998 Yes 9441272663

1998 1 373 26-10-1998 Yes 9912536909

1998 1 379 26-10-1998 Yes 9949200598

1998 1 389 26-10-1998 Yes 9494808004

1998 1 476 26-10-1998 Yes 9110710618
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38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137913 P BIKSHAPATHY MPPS SHANIGARAM NALLABELLY SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110701003 BC M B.Sc B.ED 02-12-1974 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138222 RAVULA DAYAKAR MPPS MANAGLI THANDA NEKKONDA SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111500101 BC M B.Sc B.ED 13-05-1976 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131978 A RAMA KRISHNA MPPS RAMAVARAM WARDHANNAPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111200901 BC M B.Sc B.ED 18-05-1972 30-10-1998 30-10-1998 30-10-1998 SGT

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131194 A SRINADH MPUPS BANDOUTAPURAM WARDHANNAPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111200602 BC M B.Sc B.ED 19-06-1973 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135614 MD AMZAD PASHA MPPS SARDARPET WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900106 BC M B.Sc B.ED 31-01-1974 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 25-10-1998 SGT

43 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138664 P KAILASAM MPUPS MYSAM PALLY DUGGONDI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110600406 SC M B.Sc B.ED 25-09-1973 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

44 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139225 M NALINI MPPS ELLANDA WARDHANNAPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36111200501 SC F B.Sc B.ED 05-11-1968 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 26-10-1998 SGT

45 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137833 D KUMARASWAMY MPPS CHINTHAGADDA THANDA NARSAMPET SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110801206 SC M B.Sc B.ED 10-01-1968 31-03-1999 31-03-1999 31-03-1999 SGT

46 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142061 B RAJYALAXMI MPPS AREPALLY (BC) WARANGAL SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36120900101 SC F B.Sc B.ED 04-07-1964 01-04-1999 01-04-1999 01-04-1999 SGT

47 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124247 B NARSHIMHULU MPPS MAHAMMADAPUR DUGGONDI SGT SA BIO SCIE TM Direct LB 36110600702 SC M B.Sc B.ED 05-06-1974 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 20-11-2000 SGT
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S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137913 P BIKSHAPATHY

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138222 RAVULA DAYAKAR

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131978 A RAMA KRISHNA

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2131194 A SRINADH

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135614 MD AMZAD PASHA

43 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138664 P KAILASAM

44 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2139225 M NALINI

45 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137833 D KUMARASWAMY

46 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2142061 B RAJYALAXMI

47 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2124247 B NARSHIMHULU
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1998 1 490 25-10-1998 Yes 9951876229

1998 1 547 25-10-1998 Yes 9440143585

1998 1 588 30-10-1998 Yes 9491823396

1998 1 593 25-10-1998 Yes 9441281208

1998 1 597 25-10-1998 Yes 9908863155

1998 1 974 26-10-1998 Yes 8978122239

1998 1 1644 26-10-1998 Yes 9652475806

1998 31-03-1999 Yes 8500068589

1998 01-04-1999 Yes 9949974948

2000 1 340 20-11-2000 Yes 9160680512
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